
Houston Community College 
Fast Facts Summer 2025 
Official Day 

Credit Student Headcount 

Total 
Unique Students 

29,270 
Black 
8,847 
(30.2%) 

Hispanic 
10,377 
(35.5%) 

Other 
1,911 
(6.5%) 

White 
3,412 
(11.7%) 

Asian 
4,723 
(16.1%) 

Gender 

Female* 

Male 

17,824 
(60.9%) 

11,445 
(39.1%) 

Age Group 

25 and Older 

Under 25 & 
Unknown 

19,545 
(66.8%) 

9,725 
(33.2%) 

Student's Declared Academic Plan by Center of Excellence 

Architectural Design & Construction 
Business 
College Readiness 
Consumer Arts & Sciences 
Digital & Information Technology 
Education Professions 
Engineering 
English & Communication 
Global Energy 
Health Sciences 
Liberal Arts & Humanities 
Life & Physical Sciences 
Logistics 
Material Science & Smart Manufacturing 
Mathematics 
Media, Visual & Performing Arts 
Public Safety 
Social & Behavioral Sciences 
Transportation 
Unspecified Instructional Div/COE 2,065 

265 
1,075 

383 
427 
76 
261 
150 

8,346 
3,402 

1,118 
224 
434 

1,699 
667 

2,345 
516 

40 
5,147 

630 

Credit Course Enrollment 

Total 
Course Enrollment 

59,340 Lab 
2,382 
(4.0%) 

Online on a Schedule 
6,855 

(11.6%) 
In Person 
10,084 
(17.0%) 

Hybrid 
3,343 
(5.6%) 

Online Anytime 
34,138 
(57.5%) 

Academic or Workforce Courses 

Academic 

Workforce 

48,651 
(82.0%) 

10,689 
(18.0%) 

Developmental Education Courses 

Non-Developmental 
Course 

Developmental Course 

57,175 
(96.4%) 

2,165 
(3.6%) 

Top Courses by Enrollment 

1 Federal Government 
2 Texas Government 
3 Composition I 
4 United States History I 
5 General Psychology 
6 Principles of Macroeconomics 
7 United States History II 
8 Learning Framework 
9 Composition II 
10 College Algebra 
11 Art Appreciation 
12 Introduction to Sociology 
13 Public Speaking 
14 Introduction to Philosophy 
15 Prin of Financial Accounting 
16 Human Anatomy & Physiology I 
17 General Chem I 
18 Elementary Statistical Methods 
19 Intro to Ethics 
20 Nutrition & Diet Therapy 

5.1% 3,001 
4.0% 2,359 
3.0% 1,807 
3.0% 1,784 
2.9% 1,724 
2.9% 1,710 
2.8% 1,668 
2.3% 1,361 
2.2% 1,326 
2.2% 1,278 
1.9% 1,138 
1.7% 1,003 
1.3% 764 
1.3% 756 
1.2% 741 
1.2% 735 
1.1% 646 
1.1% 643 
1.0% 613 
1.0% 608 

1 
* This group includes intersex and unknown students, combined for privacy.



Pell Recipients 

No 

Yes 

18,068 
(61.7%) 

11,202 
(38.3%) 

Developmental Students 

No 

Yes 

27,629 
(94.4%) 

1,641 
(5.6%) 

 72% of our students report working for pay in a typical week. (1) 

 57% provide care for parents or children in a typical week. (1) 

 48% of students' first language is not English. (1) 

Unique Students by Dual Credit Type 

Traditional Dual Credit 

Early College High School 

PTECH 

2,902 

957 

171 

Awards in the 2023–2024 Academic Year 

Students' Top 4 ISDs by Attendence Areas 

1 Houston ISD 

2 Fort Bend ISD 

3 Katy ISD 

4 Alief ISD 

11,403 39.0% 

5,496 18.8% 

3,008 10.3% 

2,977 10.2% 

Associate (AA) 
Associate (AAS) 
Associate (AAT) 
Associate (AS) 
Certificates 
Core Completions 
Occupational Skills Award 190 

3,725 
1,777 
1,634 

116 
1,428 
2,048 

2 

Unique Students by ZIP Codes with at least 10 Enrolled 

1,186 
1,013 

1,203 

1,053 149 
193 

264 

138 

303 

648 

152 

214 

121 

160 

235 

264 

257 

232 

126 

137 
523 

149 
251 

450 

256 

423 

842 

196 

313 

356 

123 

479 

353 

552 

333 211

175 

272 

190 

296 

370 148 

202 
130 

724 

157 

609 

136 335 

110 

23 

76 

92 

39 67 

55 

54 

14 

33 

15 

12 

23 

75 75 

67 

60 
70 

81 

15 

23 39 
83 

52 

79 55 

30 
1318 

11 

33 

14 
24 

26 

11 

94 

34 

11 

44 

44 
11 

15 
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Unique International Students by Country with at Least 10 Enrolled 
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1 - Source: CCSSE 2024 10b,  10d, and 41. 


